
SMB Private Education Loan Trust 2024-D

Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 03/16/2026

Collection Period 02/01/2026 - 02/28/2026

SMB Education Funding LLC - Depositor

Sallie Mae Bank - Servicer and Administrator

UMB Bank, N.A. - Indenture Trustee

UMB Bank, N.A. - Trustee
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Deal ParametersI.

A

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics 06/28/2024 01/31/2026 02/28/2026

$ 1,224,313,459.11 

$ 1,318,912,194.86 Pool Balance $ 1,573,734,757.08 $ 1,336,182,865.07 

Principal Balance $ 1,451,952,893.17 $ 1,240,042,916.31 

$ 94,598,735.75 Interest to be Capitalized Balance $ 121,781,863.91 $ 96,139,948.76 

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

Weighted Average Remaining Term  170.08  163.17  162.94 

Number of Loans  106,637  88,768  87,659 

Number of Borrowers  98,477  82,363  81,360 

 0.849052141  0.849052141 

 10.93%  11.06%

Pool Factor  0.838077820 

Settlement Date

 10.52% 10.54% 11.36%

Since Issued Total Constant Prepayment Rate
(1)

Debt Securities CUSIPB 03/16/202602/17/2026

83207QAA7A1A $ 704,185,383.95 $ 692,350,490.63

83207QAB5A1B $ 379,177,234.80 $ 372,804,591.71

83207QAC3B $ 201,577,000.00 $ 201,577,000.00

83207QAD1C $ 15,508,000.00 $ 15,508,000.00

83207QAE9D $ 98,675,000.00 $ 98,675,000.00

83207QAF6E $ 72,000,000.00 $ 72,000,000.00

AllBonds $ 999.00 $ 999.00

C

Certificates 02/17/2026 03/16/2026CUSIP

83207QAG4Class R $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$ 3,404,290.00Senior Reserve Account Balance

03/16/202602/17/2026Account BalancesD

$ 3,404,290.00

$ 2,908,200.00 $ 2,908,200.00Subordinate Reserve Account Balance

Overcollateralization Percentage

E Asset / Liability 02/17/2026 03/16/2026

$ 352,752,276.38

$ 0.00

$ 348,192,819.44

Actual Overcollateralization Amount

Specified Class A Overcollateralization Amount

 0.00%  0.00%

Specified Class B Overcollateralization Amount

Specified Class D Overcollateralization Amount

Specified Class C Overcollateralization Amount

$ 150,320,572.32

$ 140,299,200.83

$ 26,723,657.30

$ 148,377,621.92

$ 138,485,780.46

$ 26,378,243.90

(1) For additional information, see ‘Since Issued CPR Methodology’ found in section IX of this report .

Specified Class E Overcollateralization Amount $ 26,723,657.30 $ 26,378,243.90

$ 0.00
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K $ 0.00 Other Deposits

$ 0.00 J Borrower Benefit Reimbursements

$ 0.00 Other Fees CollectedL

$ 0.00 Excess Transferred from Other AccountsI

H Initial Deposits to Distribution Account

$ 0.00 Loan Sale or Purchase ProceedsG

$ 0.00 Funds Repaid from Prior Collection PeriodF

$ 0.00 Funds Borrowed from Next Collection PeriodE

$ 81,445.92 D Investment Income

Recoveries on Realized LossesC $ 482,443.98 

Student Loan Interest ReceiptsB

$ 17,251,780.49 Total Principal Receipts

$ 15,000.00 Other Principal Deposits

$ 0.00 Servicer Principal Reimbursement 

$(5,596.85)Seller Principal Reimbursement

$ 17,242,377.34 Borrower Principal

Student Loan Principal ReceiptsA

$ 7,417,364.22 Total Interest Receipts

$ 8,547.41 Other Interest Deposits

$ 0.00 Servicer Interest Reimbursement 

$ 0.00 Seller Interest Reimbursement

$ 7,408,816.81 Borrower Interest

II. 2024-D Trust Activity 02/01/2026 through 02/28/2026 

N

P

$ 25,233,034.61 

$ 0.00 

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ 0.00 

$ 1,522,323.29 

O

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor , Servicer or Seller

M

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period

$ 0.00 
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III. 2024-D Portfolio Characteristics306,249,041.53

 12.32%  8,830 $150,468,100.13  11.409%  0.000%INTERIM: IN SCHOOL

02/28/2026

Wtd Avg

# Loans Pool Balance

GRACE  2,601 $43,397,120.87  3.290%  0.000%

DEFERMENT  11.87%  4,052 $65,501,682.34  4.966%  0.000%

REPAYMENT: CURRENT  73.246%$966,053,127.76  91.176% 67,042  10.00%

30-59 DAYS DELINQUENT

60-89 DAYS DELINQUENT

90+ DAYS DELINQUENT

FORBEARANCE

 1.026%$13,526,334.08  1.277% 807  10.17%

 0.791%$10,437,706.61  0.985% 576  8.67%

 3.242%$42,754,076.57  4.035% 2,197  12.40%

Loans by Repayment Status

 2.030%$26,774,046.50  2.527% 1,554  10.39%

Loans by Borrower Status

INTERIM: IN SCHOOL

02/28/2026

GRACE

DEFERMENT

P&I REPAYMENT: CURRENT

30-59 DAYS DELINQUENT

60-89 DAYS DELINQUENT

90+ DAYS DELINQUENT

FORBEARANCE

(1) Loans classified  in "Repayment" include any loan for which interim interest only, $25 fixed payments or full principal and interest payments are due.

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

 10.20%

 10.03%

 8.54%

 9.85%

 11.20%

 12.40%

 11.34%

 11.73%

 1,462 

 756 

 554 

 52,126 

 7,725 

 2,197 

 4,931 

 17,908 

$25,219,285.19 

$12,708,889.07 

$10,158,586.68 

$714,505,779.04 

$124,113,286.72 

$83,203,250.06 

$306,249,041.53 

 1.912%  3.131%

 0.964%  1.578%

 0.770%  1.261%

 54.174%  88.720%

 9.410%  0.000%

 3.242%  5.309%

 6.308%  0.000%

 23.220%  0.000%

$42,754,076.57 

 10.48%

 8.51%

 10.04%

 11.85%

 12.61%

 12.34%

 12.35%

 1,674 

 725 

 621 

 67,809 

 3,955 

 1,973 

 2,870 

 9,141 

$29,123,204.32 

$12,337,051.86 

$11,104,220.40 

$978,981,666.42 

$63,421,156.67 

$38,996,763.94 

$47,452,649.92 

$154,766,151.54 

 2.180%  2.720%

 0.923%  1.152%

 0.831%  1.037%

 73.267%  91.447%

 4.746%  0.000%

 2.919%  3.643%

 3.551%  0.000%

 11.583%  0.000%

 10.31%

 9.54%

 8.30%

 9.90%

 11.16%

 12.35%

 11.71%

 11.35%

 1,542 

 680 

 581 

 52,507 

 7,519 

 1,973 

 5,382 

 18,584 

$26,879,736.41 

$11,786,410.32 

$10,589,277.27 

$721,573,356.67 

$120,214,210.55 

$38,996,763.94 

$90,888,088.24 

$315,255,021.67 

 2.012%  3.319%

 0.882%  1.455%

 0.793%  1.308%

 54.003%  89.102%

 8.997%  0.000%

 2.919%  4.815%

 6.802%  0.000%

 23.594%  0.000%

TOTAL $1,318,912,194.86 $1,336,182,865.07 

TOTAL $1,318,912,194.86 $1,336,182,865.07 

Loans classified  in "P&I Repayment" includes only those loans for which scheduled principal and interest payments are due.(2)

 10.52%

 10.52%

 87,659  88,768 

 87,659  88,768 

 100.000%  100.000%

 100.000% 100.000%

 100.000%  100.000%

 100.000%  100.000%

(1)

(2)

 12.61%

 9.69%

01/31/2026

01/31/2026

 10.54%

 10.54%

% of Loans
(1)

in Repay

(2) (2)

Coupon

Wtd Avg

Coupon Pool Balance# Loans

% of Loans

in Repay
(1)

Pool Balance# LoansCoupon

Wtd Avg % of Loans

in P&I Repay in P&I Repay

% of Loans

Pool Balance# LoansCoupon

Wtd Avg

Balance

% of Pool

Balance

% of Pool

Balance

% of Pool

Balance

% of Pool
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III. 2024-D Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

Pool Balance

Borrower Interest Accrued for Period

Outstanding Borrower Interest Accrued 

Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

Weighted Average Remaining Term

Since Issued Total Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Percent of Pool - Cosigned

Percent of Pool - Non Cosigned

Loans in Modification

% of Loans in Modification as a % of Loans in Repayment (P&I)

Gross Principal Realized Loss - Periodic

Gross Principal Realized Loss - Cumulative

Recoveries on Realized Losses - Periodic

Recoveries on Realized Losses - Cumulative

Net Losses - Periodic

Net Losses - Cumulative

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest

% Annualized Gross Principal Realized Loss 

% Gross Principal Realized Loss 

Loan Substitutions

Note Interest Shortfall

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Servicing Fees

Cumulative Loan Substitutions

$1,318,912,194.86

$9,786,689.64

$106,602,046.23

87,659

81,360

 10.52%

 162.94

 11.06%

$104,949,938.55

$2,994,948.38

$48,960,784.64

$482,443.98

$4,835,674.00

$2,512,504.40

$44,125,110.64

$4,522,147.38

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

 90.34%

 9.66%

 4.71%  3.64%

 3.11%  2.92%

 13.76%  13.40%

$1,336,182,865.07

$11,028,109.31

$109,000,831.93

88,768

82,363

 10.54%

 163.17

 10.93%

 90.30%

 9.70%

$103,321,799.72

$2,338,393.04

$45,965,836.26

$413,295.77

$4,353,230.02

$1,925,097.27

$41,612,606.24

$2,903,883.91

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

02/28/2026 01/31/2026

(2) Periodic as a % of Loans in Repayment (P&I) * 12

(3) Cumulative as a % of Pool Balance as of Settlement Date

(2)

(3)

(1)

(1) For additional information, see ‘Since Issued CPR Methodology’ found in section IX of this report

(4) Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

(4)

(4)
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IV.  Portfolio Statistics as of  02/28/2026

# Loans Pool Balance % of Pool Balance*Wtd Avg Coupon

- Fixed Rate Loans

- Other Loan Programs

Total  100.000%$ 1,318,912,194.86 87,659 10.52%

 0.000%$ 0.00 0 0.00%

 16.747%$ 220,881,644.49 17,673 8.43%- Smart Option Interest-Only Loans

 35.143%$ 463,511,257.29 27,063 10.47%- Smart Option Fixed Pay Loans

 11.29%- Smart Option Deferred Loans 42,923 $ 634,519,293.08  48.109%

- Other Indexed Loans

Loan Program 

Index Type

% of Pool Balance*# Loans Pool BalanceWtd Avg Coupon

 10.15%

 11.46%

 0.00%

70,541

5,746

0

 79.260%

 5.046%

 0.000%

Total  10.52% 87,659 $ 1,318,912,194.86  100.000%

$ 1,045,375,472.40 

$ 66,551,395.24 

$ 0.00 

Weighted Average Recent FICO

   0 - 639

640 - 669

670 - 699

700 - 739

    740 +  

    N/A

Total

 10.312%$ 136,001,537.85 8,973

6,035

10,404

17,659

44,585

3

$ 91,590,428.03 

$ 164,055,965.76 

$ 273,453,347.65 

$ 653,773,957.77 

$ 36,957.80 

 6.944%

 12.439%

 20.733%

 49.569%

 0.003%

87,659 $ 1,318,912,194.86  100.000%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

(1) Includes trust private education loans where recent FICO is unavailable or obtaining recent FICO is prohibited by law

(2) Recent FICO is updated in quarterly intervals; unless prohibited by law

(1)

A

B

C

- 30-Day Average SOFR Indexed Loans  12.11% 11,372 $ 206,985,327.22  15.694%

- 1-Month CME Term SOFR Indexed Loans

(1) 1-Month CME Term SOFR refers to the ARRC recommended consumer fallback rate

Wtd Avg Recent FICO Band
(2)

# Loans Pool Balance % of Pool Balance*

(1)
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$ 1,318,912,194.86Pool Balance

First Priority Principal Distribution Amount Paid

$ 1,284,939,618.75Class A and B Notes Outstanding

First Priority Principal Distribution Amount

$ 3,404,290.00

$ 3,404,290.00

Beginning Senior Reserve Account Balance

Ending Senior Reserve Account Balance

B. Senior Reserve Account

C. Principal Distribution Amount

$ 1,083,362,618.75Class A Notes Outstanding

$ 1,318,912,194.86Pool Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance

Release Amount

Reinstatement Amount

Subordinate Reserve Account

Beginning Subordinate Reserve Account Balance

Ending Subordinate Reserve Account Balance

Specified Subordinate Reserve Account Balance

Release Amount

Reinstatement Amount

Second Priority Principal Distribution Amount

Class A notes, B Notes and C Notes Outstanding

$ 1,318,912,194.86Pool Balance

First Priority Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Third Priority Principal Distribution Amount

Second Priority Principal Distribution Amount Paid

$ 2,908,200.00

$ 2,908,200.00

$ 3,404,290.00

$ 2,908,200.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 1,300,447,618.75

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

V. 2024-D Reserve Account and Principal Distribution Calculations

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

Cumulative Trigger CalculationA.

Current Periodic Loss

Current Cumulative Default

Cumulative Default Percentage

Cumulative Default Trigger Threshold

Cumulative Default Trigger Event

$ 48,960,784.64

 3.11%

 7.00%

N

$ 2,994,948.38

Class A Notes Outstanding

First, Second, and Third Priority Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Pool Balance

Class A Regular Principal Distribution Amount

Specified Class A Overcollateralization Amount

$ 1,083,362,618.75

$ 1,318,912,194.86

$ 0.00

$ 348,192,819.44

$ 112,643,243.33
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V. 2024-D Reserve Account and Principal Distribution Calculations (cont'd)

Class A and B Notes Outstanding

$ 1,318,912,194.86

First, Second, and Third Priority Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Pool Balance

$ 1,284,939,618.75

Class B Regular Principal Distribution Amount

Specified Class B Overcollateralization Amount

Class A Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class A, B and C Notes Outstanding

$ 1,318,912,194.86

First, Second, and Third Priority Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Pool Balance

Class C Regular Principal Distribution Amount

Specified Class C Overcollateralization Amount

Class A Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class B Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class A Notes, B Notes, C Notes and D Notes Outstanding

$ 1,318,912,194.86

First, Second, and Third Priority Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class A Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class B Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class C Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Pool Balance

Class D Regular Principal Distribution Amount

Specified Class D Overcollateralization Amount

Class A Notes, B Notes, C Notes, D Notes and E Notes Outstanding

Available Funds

10% of Initial Notes Balance

Additional Principal Distribution Amount

EU AND UK RISK RETENTION

As of the date of this report, Sallie Mae Bank confirms that:

(i) it retains a material net economic interest of not less than 5% of the principal balance of the notes and not less than 5% of the R certificates.

(ii) the retained interest is not subject to any credit risk mitigation, any short position or any other credit risk hedge and has not been sold

except as permitted by the EU and UK Retention Rules.

$ 1,399,122,618.75

$ 0.00

$ 96,197,509.40

$ 1,300,447,618.75

$ 0.00

$ 148,377,621.92

$ 138,485,780.46

$ 101,813,667.94

$ 0.00

$ 88,381,131.38

$ 26,378,243.90

$ 18,207,536.41

$ 18,207,536.41

$ 0.00

$ 18,207,536.41

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 174,947,600.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

Class A Notes, B Notes, C Notes, D Notes and E Notes Outstanding

$ 1,318,912,194.86

First, Second, and Third Priority Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class A Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class B Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Class C Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Pool Balance

Class E Regular Principal Distribution Amount

Specified Class E Overcollateralization Amount

$ 0.00

$ 18,207,536.41

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

Class D Regular Principal Distribution Amount Paid

$ 1,471,122,618.75

$ 0.00

$ 26,378,243.90

$ 160,381,131.38

$ 1,471,122,618.75
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VI. 2024-D Waterfall for Distributions

$ 24,398,006.33 C $ 8,333.00 

$ 24,406,339.33 B $ 826,695.28 Servicing Fees

A $ 25,233,034.61 $ 0.00 Trustee Fees

$ 25,233,034.61 Total Available Funds

Paid Funds Balance

i. Administration Fees

ii. Unreimbursed Administrator Advances plus any unpaid

$ 19,887,760.53 D $ 4,510,245.80 Class A Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount

$ 0.00 $ 19,887,760.53 E First Priority Principal Distribution Amount

M

$ 18,207,536.41 

Class C Regular Principal Distribution Amount

$ 0.00 

$ 18,207,536.41 

L

Class B Regular Principal Distribution Amount

$ 617,541.04 

$ 18,825,077.45 

K

$ 0.00 

$ 18,825,077.45 

J

$ 78,315.40 I

$ 18,903,392.85 $ 0.00 

Third Priority Principal Distribution Amount

$ 18,903,392.85 

H

$ 984,367.68 

Class C Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount

F Reinstate Specified Senior Reserve Account Balance $ 0.00 $ 19,887,760.53 

Reinstate Specified Subordinate Reserve Account Balance

N

$ 18,207,536.41 $ 0.00 

O

Class A Regular Principal Distribution Amount

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 

Second Priority Principal Distribution Amount

Class D Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount

$ 0.00 $ 24,398,006.33 

Class B Noteholders Interest Distribution AmountG

Class D Regular Principal Distribution AmountP

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

R Additional Principal Distribution Amount

S i. Carryover Servicing Fee

ii. Unpaid Expenses of Trustee

iii. Unpaid Expenses of Administrator

T Class R Noteholders Interest Distribution Amount

U Class R Noteholders Principal Distribution Amount

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

Class E Regular Principal Distribution AmountQ $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
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Ending Balance Factor

 0.000000000 0.013371023 0.013371023Paydown Factor

$ 201,577,000.00 $ 372,804,591.71 $ 692,350,490.63 Ending Principal Balance 

$ -   $ 6,372,643.09 $ 11,834,893.32 Principal Paid

$ -   $ -   $ -   Interest Shortfall

$ 984,367.68 $ 1,353,148.00 $ 3,157,097.80 Interest Paid

$ 984,367.68 $ 1,353,148.00 $ 3,157,097.80 Total Interest Due

$ -   $ -   $ -   Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest

$ 984,367.68 $ 1,353,148.00 $ 3,157,097.80 Current Interest Due

 0.004883333 0.003568643 0.004483333Accrued Interest Factor

 5.86000% 4.75819% 5.38000%Interest Rate*

 0.08333333 0.07500000 0.08333333Daycount Fraction

3/15/20263/16/20263/15/2026Accrual Period End

2/15/20262/15/2026 2/17/2026Accrual Period Begin

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAYRecord Date (Days Prior to Distribution)

5.86%1.10%5.38%Spread/Fixed Rate

FIXEDSOFRFIXEDIndex

$ 201,577,000.00 $ 379,177,234.80 $ 704,185,383.95 Beginning Balance

83207QAC383207QAB583207QAA7CUSIP

BA1BA1A

 0.782215295  0.782215295  1.000000000

Distribution Amounts

VII. 2024-D Distributions

* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.salliemae.com/about/investors/data/SMBabrate.txt.
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* Pay rates for Current Distribution.  For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.salliemae.com/about/investors/data/SMBabrate.txt.

Distribution Amounts

C

Ending Balance Factor

Paydown Factor

Ending Principal Balance 

Principal Paid

Interest Shortfall

Interest Paid

Total Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest

Current Interest Due

Accrued Interest Factor

Interest Rate*

Daycount Fraction

Accrual Period End

Accrual Period Begin

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)

Spread/Fixed Rate

Index

Beginning Balance

CUSIP 83207QAD1

$ 15,508,000.00 

FIXED

6.06%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

2/15/2026

3/15/2026

 0.08333333

 6.06000%

 0.005050000

$ 78,315.40 

$ -   

$ 78,315.40 

$ 78,315.40 

$ -   

$ -   

$ 15,508,000.00 

 0.000000000

 1.000000000

D E

83207QAE9 83207QAF6

$ 98,675,000.00 $ 72,000,000.00 

FIXED FIXED

7.51% 0.00%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY 1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

2/15/2026 2/15/2026

3/15/2026 3/15/2026

 0.08333333  0.08333333

 7.51000%  0.00000%

 0.006258333  0.000000000

$ 617,541.04 $ -   

$ -   $ -   

$ 617,541.04 $ -   

$ 617,541.04 $ -   

$ -   $ -   

$ -   $ -   

$ 98,675,000.00 $ 72,000,000.00 

 0.000000000  0.000000000

 1.000000000  1.000000000

2024-D DistributionsVII.
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VIII. 2024-D Combinations of Exchange Classes and Exchangeable Classes

Current BalanceTotal DistributionPrincipalInterestPrior BalanceAllocation %CUSIPClass Maximum Allowable Principal

Class E 83207QAF6 $ 3,600,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 3,600,000.00  5%$ 72,000,000.00 

Class R 83207QAG4 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00  5%$ 0.00 

Class ER 83207QAH2 $ 68,400,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 68,400,000.00  95%$ 72,000,000.00 

$ 72,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 72,000,000.00 
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IX. 2024-D Methodology

Since Issued Total CPR

TOTAL CPR  = 




















MSC

PPB

APB
12

1

APB = Actual period-end Pool Balance

PPB = Projected period-end Pool Balance assuming no prepayments and no defaults

Pool Balance = Sum(Principal Balance + Interest Accrued to Capitalize Balance) 

MSC = Months Since Cut-Off

Since-Issued Total Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)

Since-Issued Total CPR measures prepayments, both voluntary and involuntary, for a trust student loan pool over the life of a transaction. For each trust distribution, the actual month-end pool 

balance is compared against a month-end pool balance originally projected at issuance assuming no prepayments and defaults. For purposes of Since- Issued Total CPR calculations, projected 

period end pool balance assumes in-school status loans have up to a six month grace period before moving to repayment, grace status loans remain in grace status until their status end date and 

then to move to full principal and interest repayment, loans subject to interim interest or fixed payments during their in-school and grace period continue paying interim interest or fixed payments until 

full principal and interest repayment begins, all other trust loans are in full principal and interest repayment status, and that no trust loan in full principal and interest repayment moves from full 

principal and interest repayment  status to any other status.
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